In accordance with o S T el

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of AEIN

the Insalvency (England I— I Q O 2 AL ' E
pialeq 204 Notice of statement of affairs Companies House

Insalvency Act 1986.

BRI

18/01/2020
COMPANIES HOUSE

u Company details - ‘

>
<
=)
v
]
l_
<
w0

Company number T 4709 8|7]5]s *"gi”;“g["*g’:*: form. "
; ! [ e F3SC COMPICN it LpestimL e m
Company name in fuil Abbey Garden Machinery Ltd + hold black camiai

u Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) i Daniel
Surname éTaonr o “ ) S
u Liquidator’s address
Buiding name/number | 683-693 S e
Street IWllmslow Road - S
|
Post town 'Manc%gsté;____ S
C_EntyIReglon i - S )
Postode | Mi2 0] [s8|RIE|
Countty UK ’ ‘
u Liquidator's name @
o [T e

Surname | toanciber liguidatar,

E Lmuudator s address o

Building name/nun nber : /@ Other liquidator
i o : e i e s i e s i i s s e o wm o emes e e e D Hse thas sprtion to 108 s alieat

Street ; ¢ another hgudator

Past town 1
County/Region [
o 7"77%%* r T
Postcode I T r i

i
| i
[
!

Country .

0417 Version 10




LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

J— ‘,_d_ -

:-'T:m—m irl’,'— - !v .[ -i-,- ) -f -
03 .01 2’0’2 0

Statement of affairs

| attach:

'O Statement of affairs by the tiquidator under section 95(1A) of the
; Insolvency Act 1986

R Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1} of the insolvency
: Act 1986

‘O Statement of concurrence

I;iéuidator's sig

Sign and date

———

nature E Signaiure - o
E p

Signature date

o o
Sfs ol Tafalel

0417 Version 10



STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

Company Name: Abbey Garden Machinery Limited (“the Company”)
Company Number: 04798756

Statement as to the affairs of Abbey Garden Machinery Limited

On 3 fanuary 2020, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolutlon for winding up.

Statement of Truth

1 helieve that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete
statement of the affairs of the above named campany as at 3 January 2020.

Full name ﬂé%d/ﬂd ZELW‘V

Signed

Dated .Z’ I - Z o




Abbey Garden Machinery Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 3 January 2020

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Asgets Book Value Realise

£ £
Assgets subjact to fixed charge:
Assats subject to floating charge;
Book Dehts 12,000.00 7,256.70
Intercompany Lgan 162,012.00 Uncettain
Other Debtors 2.580.00 Unceartain
Company Webs(te NiL Uncertain
Uncharged asspts:
Estimated total|assats available for preferential creditors o 7,266.70

Signatura Dste 3 -] - Zfo




Abbey Garden Machinery Ltd
Statement OFf Affairs as al 3 January 2020

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realfise
£
Estimated total assels available for preferential creditors {Carrled from Page A) 7.266.70
Liablilties
Preferanilal Creditors:-
RPO - Arrears & Holiday Pay 7,766.85
o __1,766.85
Estimated deficlencyisurplua as regards preferential creditors (510,15)
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pra 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
e NIL
{610.15)
Estimated prescribed part of net property whera applicabla (ta carry forward) I . |
Estimated total assets avallable for floating charge holdars {610.15)
Debis secured by floaling charges post 14 Seplember 2003
Barclays Bank PLC - QFCH 24,025.78
24,025.76
Estimated deficlency/surplus of assets after floating charges o {2453591)
Eslimated presctibed part of net property where applicable (brought down) . NIL
Total assefs avallable to unsecured creditors NIL
Unsecured non-preferential clalms (excluding any shortfall fo flosting charge holders)
Shortfall o preferential creditors/F.C's pre 15 Sept 2003 (brought down) 510.16
Trade & Expense Craditors 274,985.51
Redundancy Payments Office 70,000.00
Director Loan Accounts 12,000.00
HMRC: VAT 48.811.88
HMRC: PAYE 51.864.54
Consumer Credifors (See Count notes) 38.413.84
_....A86,585.92
Estimated deficlencylsurplus as regards non-preferontial creditors
{excluding any shortfall In respact of F.C's post 14 September 2003} (498,565.92)
Shorifall in respect of F.C's post 14 Seplember 2003 (brought down) 24,025.78
Estimated deflclency/surplus as regards credltors o T T (620,591.68)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholdsrs 100.09
_ 106.00
Estimated tota! deficlancy/surplus as regards membera = (520,691.68)

Signature % Date J-/-2¢0




9740 T afeg

TYT 07Oz Menuer 7g 60°5TOY SR DS Sdt

QN - — - M. asngeusis
YO IP'T 485 t3d ‘NOLONNMYIM ‘PeoY ShuAded "ailua) adiaas saueuy TZ6STLYN 15002314 "a3.04[a0.0e4 vSEVD
L0°5T XQb T15 ‘anysyiag “uBnois ‘peoy ey 092 PIT XN SdUOID8L £SEVD
05'501 HHS TZv'3 12643W06 "23e153 3uipei] N Uad "PEOY RIOXD BT LINN 341U9D ABLIYIR F [0OL SN ZSEVD
|00y ASE LZNG INVHSTIVH WYYE Y3VINSHOY 4171 53408 MOTHVI TSEYD
8T GIT'EL SAT NS LHOdNDOLS ‘IueT U0IRSH 00K WATT 307 SLLNYIN OSEVD
66°SEL ANL Zil “QHO4NZL "HN0D jJRd J93a P¥1 1M 09344 GPEY)
6L YPYE 08 2195 ‘2pems33Ag ‘peoy UopuoT g SSBUISRE LORERS P11 4N drweny grEY?
100SS'T 034 ST1d ‘[JEMUI0D ‘UOISBIUNET ‘238253 (el pul welBAuuag uonngasig Aunoa LVEYD
80'TC 4v5 9110 “ajepipoy ‘peoy peaujien, e sseursng Auaganig § ssaudxu| 9bEvD
BERLL HIY £1d "vo1duwAig ‘asa]] ||2¢ *IEI55 J3I2Mang § LINA auidew) SEEYD
PSTETE 8TL-0I8F '|e3nuiog ‘soeueunng ‘cllayuig CPE3[E) 3P ODIBIOY B SRIISNPU| TrEVD
19°ZEL'T ZNY ZTHS ‘TI00d “Wed s5aulsng LIodY 'asnoH Shoeqy p17 ssRIndo) s0dq| EPEYD
60'S06 MAHE ZON ‘WYHINLLLON ‘2298 X08§ Od £1] 3MBYT 3 UoIVaH e
6L°958 Z15 979Y ‘U0IBUILUEH ‘wley Joueln P3j uewyduay IvEvD
Co'009'e fgé §T1d ‘uoisanuneT ‘asop) 23epnos NEAMLIO?) STIBAN SBUIRH OpEVYD
ov9z 18 Zv) ‘vojune | ‘pJs Aemusag SI0I0M ABMUDBIY  gEEYD
T96LEE HIT £1d "NOLIWNATY 153 PU) WEYUMAN ‘I50]) 199 SPNPoIY UIPIED [eqal gEED
SE96L'TY QX8 £5M ‘TOOMLNENG ‘328353 JSIEMBSEUD BYL TV IVN P17 3N Yews LEEVD
56°000'9 487 DTG 'NOLMYL HINON ‘B3WAN S(OUIN 3Fpo7 uciusp It E1EQ Weansawig ggev)
0Z'66L JdZ vPXQ ‘uox0 ‘Ae1s] Juips) AJESEH ISNOY X€Wn0) PY] XE1UADD SEEVD
£Y°006'2Z HIb 058 "AuySHdIMIRAY PROY 00LAIEM 453 PUI COLIIEM Aiaunpeyy sseig asowAen VEEVD
0TT6ET ITT 8AD ‘Sem ‘HEHOMUNII Peoy voneis | It sdoaeg |ensefa Ao EEEVD
0°7STE 07TE "duey ‘xneudn) ‘sedsg “Ipusuy any 7§ SV3 13piing ZEEY)
0082z AL S8 'WYHONINYIG "uolsendpa ‘peoy 10sug §7T wang eng TEEWD
CO0E 119 ZTDL 10qQY UOWMAN ‘BIeis3 [RINSNPU) PIIAREH Pe0Y uomILam P SUCHN|eS 30 yoYheg OEEVD
L T4 NP 9ZXO "IYSRIOPQ 40153013 ‘pEOY UNJUNEY snueg 43 6ZEVD
£L0°819'T (0¥ DEJ AOHON ‘NNAT SONIY ‘153 PUl JDIMPIEH ‘PEOY MOSBWIDIC Loy g7ev)
68°€86 179 9THE ‘81004 “Wed Juipes) ey L0ljoH Peok UGIOH 8BS p1) Auedwiod (10 uedUBWY ojduy £ZEVD
[AZATA L MJ0 6T1d S0ISIMe L “3nad|] I ‘Peay 3uiw uon( sBupiol Asunpey u3pseD Asgqy  9ZEVD
94208 vt GTIND “¥@ss3 Fuiddy 19006 YEiY 82 ‘FsnoH [Puuey) PY] WOIB[R} [FUVEY) S§ZEVD
3 ssuppy aumeN Aot

si0}ipas) Auedwio) - g
P11 Asduitdei uapies Aaqqy
paun Aauaajosuy stH04



T3t QZOT Aenver 7o 50'ST07 39 TOS Sd! 9740 7 98y

o2 - ﬁ — M\ armeudis
00'000°TT 3d/ 071d 'UOAR] 'UDLIBABA UOISTY 2438 TMILA JINW3d 7T QYOT WIBs|An uBYydays O
00'000'T ANt 1d “uoaag ‘uoydiodlg ‘proy yinowhld 99 UYOr S|oU3N 00
t'9L9°00T ZZ1 263N ‘B[ISEIMAN ‘UausqIuoT ied uouag N Sune|J - SWIGsn]) 1P INLIAIY K 00HD
00t NS €14 ‘Pinowhyg Afsau3 433 0032
0TIt 235 NG 1ansecung Py UBWOY 'ISNOH uBioy 3DuRUY IIPR0IE ISV 0003

0 unowy “HHDN\AH\WD IUIAID 912 umm._ch Mc.ﬂmo_n_ 3 Py TUBNID Agtandag

947520 887 £83) 952019 Bup(seg ssouisng sAzjdleg 097
BETFS'E N3§ BT ‘uo1s3im ‘pROY LoINES ‘000 X038 Od jetauMe) PlenAepieg 0083
v EIY'RE SHO LAY YINNSNGD BLEVD
SOBL NNE D@ "1239X3 ‘py UOLIEY YSie ‘anH DAU3 BISEM JPEDOUGD UoAA] SLEYD
L6°6Z8'ZE ZRO 6T1d H2015IAR], Haeg ALLIOMYY uno] ySnouog UOASE 1O PLEYD
156 ¥NS PINS ‘weyuaddiy) “uorduyy ‘peoy 10351 TA L5V
ESTPY'TE 146 £45 ungsagieys ‘212153 JPoIIBBYS ‘U3d Jing 2y4 saredg uomIA TLEYD
EL9VT ZHE ZEWa linoa) ‘212353 Suiped) uolyr) ‘ARan Asepunog PaILN Weansjoa) L9
1585 ML T63 93133 ‘peoy UIaniIg “3SNOoH JUeGjo0] 1S3 INOS 1|OH STHND 0LEYD
EVTLET 848 611d OISR ‘MMA I0Y T P11 Anunwwen Adiau] sewe) E9EVD
62 EL2'T N3 BTOd “oouquey ‘aue] 3|pug 3U) ‘SPUBPOaMm PY] S3aspeay 3unjey 2957
75'T00°S Z9Z 9NL ‘ySnoiogmar) “yled ssaursng YSnasoqmor) 3z U ‘#doing dnoss JoN uapJeo MS LOEVD
25'6E0 VMO ZT53 ‘daepy-sadng-uoisam ‘FHOM ‘Aemyieq £0E-TOE VLIS I8EYD
06'LIT 1d6 TS1D WYHNILIIHD 153 Sutpess yxpsdunt ‘peoy Aingsawiepw A3)eg Ipswasag S9EYD)
DZEST 119 ZTDL 1000y U0IMI ‘PROY YLOMUIAN Hied SSaUISNg yieayaued 12 PAUWIT WM 3OJNSDS oD
86'068'1 YL ZEdT W04nS ‘spunuip] 35 Aing ‘Aep uosduwsy P11 ABjeas yaer £9EV
89711 V8 XTIM ‘UOpuc ‘peoy uui SARID OOT “IieH toqiod Aeg afeg 295D
7983’ XX6 118 "JRIOMUILY ‘PEOY [IHY FUCIS FSNIOH eI 1240y 011 EnoJo IR |BACY 198V
9 ITR'E 1S GYH NY5PI0aIaY ‘BAM-U0-550Y ‘DUE SIBA00H 201y qoy DIV
09'SPE NTE 6$ ‘@1343HS ‘Peoy SumLiom 10T pue Jeamiond Ajapes aassatdony 6SEVD
00°006 TOr 9THL 'Yiupay "1easy puetlanoer ‘Asciieg pig AL P17 AJuUiDE USpJes [2aibog FSEYD)
00'008 N70 8V ‘EPUIy ‘UORRH P|O ‘Wiied B7e3|g PY1 H3URY LSEYD
T5WE d50 £2d ‘HLNOWATd ‘peoy Jaemanie] “yied Ipesf (N Aepeses poe- 6vE anua) Asaneg yInowAyy 95EYy
Y8 ELT AHZ 3§ 'vopuot ‘auel shey 9 'PIY SINI 103 aly Aulg PT1 $930UBS WPy YatAeg SSEVY
3 SS3IPPY Iwen A3y

sioppasy Auediao) - g
P11 Araunpey uspien Asqoy
payn ASuanjosuy SRuO4



SO0S10T 4aA TS Sdi 91 40 £ aded

99T HTOT Adenver 20

- ameuds

. s
pZ- 1 — 5

SE'BKELIS 3urelo} saunuy 49
Suﬂ AT TI1O 21epiiany ‘Ae, 3004qPuUes Hed J00igpues R vaz 0022
om.gunﬂm 490 TTHE RnowaLinog "9ET6 Xog Od J31BMA IS inoS 0052
s8'00L" LY X1z 29 "weydurung ‘Sg9oT Xog Od weysumLIg - 04y o0
05 ¥ AJ9 73d 'y3n010qsslad a4 sseuisng oo YoUAT [RH sudN 153N OOND
oot 7SE Ted 'veiowe|s pyy ‘pusdpug ‘pedy yloN ‘pusdpug P31 9PISLIaNIS Ipurg o
3 Ssaippy sweN L) ]

sioypas) Auetwod - g

b1 Assuppey uapies Aaqqy
panwry ASuaajosuy sijio4



0551 0Z0Z AMRNuRl 70

QIO JIATDS Sdt 1401384

. .

00F dumjeye) s3umn Aeutpag 1
oot ™t oot oot Aeuio M40 6T1d ‘U0 “POISIAR L '3ABL ST ‘PECY AU UOIUR PY] SBUIP[ON ARRUIIEL LRPIED A34aY 00VH
anpeEy aeysled  sazeys anjep
Jwyieor  dnpdied 3O ON |etiwoN adA) SSBIPPY awey Aay

va_n..__._..:m_._m e |
PN A3ulysen usplen Asqqy

paywin Auanosy] S04



LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

E Presenter information

' You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
| on the form. The contact infermation you give will be

|
| visible to searchers of the public record.

Contacl ~a~p

Liam O'Connor

* Fortis Insolvency Limited

LCEmEER. T ET

Adkress 633-693 Wilmslow Road

—_— -

! Past tawen

; Manchester

[owieqen

|

e [0 T ;’""T”_!_'f"""f' -
| Mi2i0: 6]|RI{E,]
{Cooren T T T T T T
| UK

| o

|

[ eleprone. -

} 0161 694 9955

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

Ll The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[} You have attached the required documents.

'l You have signed the form.

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

n Important information

’ All information on this form will appear on the
i public record.

|

@ Where to send

: You may return this form to any Companies House
- address, however for expediency we advise you to
: return it to the address beiow:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies Hoise,
: Crawn Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ
* DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the gudarce notes
on the website at www.gov.ukicompanieshcuse
or email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

A7 Version 10



